504337505 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4384193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL LIGHT, INC.	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT E. GROVE
Street Address:	1807 SANTA RITA ROAD
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8340144
Patent Number:	8681829
Patent Number:	8792527
Patent Number:	9172210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-1390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M

Phone: 6503264350 **Email:** jee@jeelaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JAMES E. EAKIN APC

Address Line 1: P.O. 1250

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RG_NEWASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. EAKIN
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Eakin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT_OF_PATENTS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_OF_PATENTS#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_OF_PATENTS#page3.tif

PATENT 504337505 REEL: 042141 FRAME: 0607

Please return signed/recorded to:

Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC P.O. Box 1250 Menlo Park, CA 94026

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, **Intellectual Light, Inc.**, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1807 Santa Rita Road, Pleasanton, CA 94566 (hereinafter "**ASSIGNOR**") is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest to the following U.S. Patents:

Number	Title	Issue Date
8,340,144	Compression Mount for Semiconductor Devices, and Method	12-25-2012
8,681,829	Compression Mount for Semiconductor Devices, and Method	3-25-2014
8,792,527	Mount for Semiconductor Devices Using Conformable	7-29-2014
	Conductive Layers, and Method	, 25 202 ,
9,172,210	Mount for Semiconductor Devices Using Conformable	10-27-2015
	Conductive Layers, and Method	

(hereinafter the "PATENTS"); and

Whereas, **Robert E. Grove**, a resident of the State of California, (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to the PATENTS, and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and all patents or utility models issuing therefrom. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all patents for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

AND **ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that **ASSIGNOR** has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that **ASSIGNOR** has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the PATENTS or any of them, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the PATENTS in all countries.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Law Offices of James E. Eakin, APC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Intellectual Light, Inc.

Signature

By: Robert E. Grove, President

Date April 12, 2017

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Alameda)

On April 12th , 2017, before me, Kicky Diefauderfer

(insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Robert E. Grove, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

nature _____

RICKY DIEFENDERFER
Commission # 2130352
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2019